State Education Agencies

Alabama Department of Education

Jeffery Langham
Assistant State Superintendent of Education
jlangham@alsde.edu

Michael Sibley
Director of Communications
msibley@alsde.edu

Idaho State Department of Education

Jeff Church
Chief Communications Officer
jchurch@sde.idaho.gov

lowa Department of Education

Staci Hupp
Communications Director
Staci.Hupp@iowa.qgov
515.281.5651

Kansas State Department of Education

Lynn Bechtel

Education Program Consultant
Ibechtel@ksde.org
785.296.8110

Denise Kahler

Director of Communication and
Recognition Programs
dkahler@ksde.org
785.296.4876

Kentucky Department of Education

Terry Holliday

Commissioner of Education
terry.holliday@education.ky.gov
502.564.4770

Participants List

Jean Scott
Education Specialist, Research and Strategic Planning
jscott@alsde.edu

Chuck Zimmerly
Community Relations Officer
czimmerly@sde.idaho.gov

Ryan Wise

Deputy Director
Ryan.Wise@iowa.gov
515.725.2830

Sandy Guidry

Early Childhood, Special Education, and
Title Assistant Director
squidry@ksde.org

785.296.1101

Suzanne Myers

Education Program Consultant
semyers@ksde.org
785.296.5060
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State Education Agencies

Michigan Department of Education

Shulawn Doxie

Special Assistant to Deputy Superintendent of the
Office of Great Start

doxies@michigan.gov

Wendy Larvick

Assistant Director of the Office of Public and
Governmental Affairs
larvickw@michigan.gov

Minnesota Department of Education

Josh Collins
Communications Director
joshua.collins@state.mn.us

Mississippi Department of Education

Jean Cooke
Communications Specialist
jcook@mde.k12.ms.us

Ross Fort

Special Assistant to Deputy Superintendent of
Administrative Services

fortr@michigan.gov

Stephanie Graff
Federal Liaison
stephanie.graff@state.nm.us

Patrice Guilfoyle
Communications Director
pguilfoyle@mde.k12.ms.us

Missouri Department of Elementary and Secondary Education

Sarah Potter
Communications Coordinator
sarah.potter@dese.mo.qgov
573.751.3469

Constance Rush

Legislative Liaison
constance.rush@dese.mo.gov
573.751.3527

New Mexico Public Education Department

Aimee Barabe
Director of Strategic Outreach
aimee.barabe@state.nm.us

Stacey Preis

Division of Learning Services Deputy Commissioner
stacey.preis@dese.mo.gov

573.522.7987

Margie Vandeven
Commissioner
margie.vandeven@dese.mo.gov
573.751.3563

Robert McEntyre
Public Information Officer
robert.mcentryre2@state.nm.us
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State Education Agencies

Oregon Department of Education

Crystal Greene
Communications Director
crystal.greene@state.or.us

Texas Education Agency

Gene Acuna
Director of Communications
gene.acuna@tea.texas.gov

Wisconsin Department of Public Instruction

John Johnson
Director of Education Services
john.johnson@dpi.wi.qgov

Wyoming Department of Public Instruction

Laurel Ballard

Student/Teacher Resources Team Supervisor
laurel.ballard@wyo.gov

307.777.7675

Gail Eisenhauer

Continuous Improvement Education Consultant
gail.eisenhauer@wyo.gov

307.777.8909

Michael Berry
Deputy Commissioner of Policy and Programs
michael.berry@tea.texas.gov

Christina Spector
Chief of Staff
christina.spector@dpi.wi.gov

Trent Carroll

Division Director of Finance and Administration
trent.carroll@wyo.gov

307.777.3572

Laurie Hernandez
Standards Supervisor
laurie.hernandez@wyo.gov

307.777.3469
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Sponsoring Centers

Building State Capacity and Productivity Center at Edvance Research

Alan Morgan
ADMABONM@aol.com

Dean Nafziger
dnafziger@edvanceresearch.com

Sam Redding
sredding@adi.org

Lois Myran
Imyran@ndsupernet.com

Kristin Nafziger
knafziger@edvanceresearch.com

Heather Zavadsky
hzavadsky@edvanceresearch.com

Central and South Central Comprehensive Centers at the University of Oklahoma

Ellen Balkenbush

C3 Missouri Technical Assistance Liaison
ebalkenbush@ou.edu

573.522.4447

Patricia Fleming

C3 Associate Director and TA Coordinator
pfleming@ou.edu

405.325.2596

Sarah Hall
SC3 Associate Director and New Mexico/Oklahoma
Technical Assistance Coordinator

sjhall@ou.edu
405.325.7087

Gary Manford

C3 Kansas Technical Assistance Liaison
gmanford@ksde.org

785.296.1893

Hayley Testerman

C3/SC3 Communications Specialist
hayleynmiller@ou.edu
405.325.7425

Kerri White

SC3 Arkansas/Louisiana Technical Assistance
Coordinator

kkwhite@ou.edu

405.325.6962

Belinda Biscoe Boni

C3 Principal Investigator/SC3 Director
BpBiscoe@ou.edu

405.325.1729

Rosie Garcia-Belina

C3/SC3 ELL and Migrant Education Technical
Assistance Coordinator

rbelina@C3ta.org

972.887.3714

Kyle Lankford

C3/SC3 Communications Coordinator
kylelankford@ou.edu

405.325.2778

Donna Richardson
C3 Director/SC3 Technical Assistance Manager
drichardson@ou.edu
405.325.5485

Mark Turner

C3/SC3 Logistics Coordinator
miturner@ou.edu
405.325.9186
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Sponsoring Centers

Great Lakes Comprehensive Center at American Institutes for Research

Bersheril Bailey Frank DeRosa
Michigan State Manager Indiana State Manager
bbailey@air.org fderosa@air.org

Chris Rauscher
Senior Consultant
crauscher@air.org

Midwest Comprehensive Center at American Institutes for Research

Lisa Shimmel
Deputy Director
Ishimmel@air.org

Northwest Comprehensive Center at Education Northwest

Claire Gates

Idaho State Coordinator
claire.gates@educationnorthwest.org
800.547.6339

Southeast Comprehensive Center at SEDL/American Institutes for Research

Tammie Causey-Konate Heidi Goertzen

Deputy Director Alabama State Liaison
tcausey@air.org hgoertzen@air.orq
800.644.8671 334.826.4003

Beth Howard-Brown Debra Meibaum
Director Mississippi State Liaison
bhoward-brown@air.org dmeibaum@air.org

803.936.0752 601.605.2221
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Participating Centers, Consultants, and Partners

Center on Great Teachers and Leaders at American Institutes for Research

Lynn Holdheide Ellen Sherratt
Co-Deputy Director Co-Deputy Director
Iholdheide@air.org esherratt@air.org
615.322.8150 312.288.7623

Center on Standards and Assessment Implementation at WestEd

Sandy Chang Andrew Latham
Director of Communications and Dissemination Director
sandychang@ucla.edu alatham@wested.org
310.825.9630 415.615.3154

College and Career Readiness and Success Center at American Institutes for Research

Ellen Cushing Catherine Jacques
Associate Director Research Associate
ecushing@air.org rjacques@air.org
202.403.5524 202.403.6323

North Central Comprehensive Center at McREL International

Kathleen Dempsey
Director
kdempsey@mcrel.org
303.632.5634

Texas Comprehensive Center at SEDL/American Institutes for Research

Dale Lewis
Program Manager
dlewis@air.org
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Participating Centers, Consultants, and Partners

Consultants and Partners

Jeremy Anderson

President

Education Commission of the States
Janderson@ecs.org

303.299.3600

Richard Feinberg
ConferencePros
University of Oklahoma
rfeinberg@ou.edu
405.325.7807

Romanita Matta-Barrera
Chief Executive Officer
Fluent Strategy Group, LLC
rbarrera@fsgpr.com
202.550.6862

Carolyn Talasek
Senior Vice President for Operations

American Productivity and Quality Center

ctalasek@apqc.org
800.776.9676

Diane DeBacker

Chief Executive Officer
DeBacker Consulting, LLC
debackers@cox.net
785.383.8982

Tom Luna

Senior Vice President and Chief Policy Officer
Project Lead The Way

tluna@pltw.org

317.669.0200

Carol Surber

Senior Research Associate

Educational Training, Evaluation, Assessment &
Measurement

University of Oklahoma

carol.surber@ou.edu

405.325.4684

The Building State Capacity and Productivity Center at Edvance Research, Inc., Central Comprehensive Center at the University of Oklahoma, Great Lakes Comprehensive Center at American Institutes
for Research, Midwest Comprehensive Center at American Institutes for Research, Northwest Comprehensive Center at Education Northwest, South Central Comprehensive Center at the University of
Oklahoma, and Southeast Comprehensive Center at SEDL an Affiliate of American Institutes for Research are funded by the United States Department of Education. Content does not necessarily
represent the policy of the U.S. Department of Education, and you should not assume endorsement by the Federal Government.
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